Franklin County Agricultural Society 4100 Columbia Street Hilliard, Ohio 43026



Franklin County Junior Fair Representatives are required to conduct themselves as role models both in person and online.

- I understand that I should never use social media to torment or harass another person. I will not participate in online fights, threaten others, or encourage others to behave poorly.
- I understand that I am responsible for my social media presence.
- I understand that I am a role model every day of the year, not just at the fair or when representing the fair.
- I understand that I will not use inappropriate language on social media or post photos that could be embarrassing to myself, my family members, friends, the Franklin County Junior Fair Members, or the Franklin County Agricultural Society.
- I understand that the best policy regarding social media is, "If you can't say anything nice, don't say anything at all."
- I understand that bad behavior on social media could reflect poorly on myself and the organizations in which I am involved.

Being a Junior Fair Representative is a privilege, not a right. If at any time Junior Fair staff perceives that your social media presence could hinder the way that families view the Franklin County Junior Fair Program, they reserve the right to revoke my status.

Representative Signature: _	 Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	 Date: